$ATA pocument G701 - 2001

ey

i

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 ' ' OWNER: [X
Spencer County Elementary DATE: May 17, 2017 ARCHITECT: [X]
TO CONTRACTdR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 1257 - BG #15-310 CONTRACTOR: {X]
Morel Construction -~ . - CONTRACT DATE: April 25, 2016 FIELD: (]
627 West Main Street -~ - CONTRACT FOR: General Construction .

Louisville, 'Kentucky 40202 . - l File 1257-8CO: []

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where appltcable, any-undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Revise Kitchen equipment per Proposal Request No.2.

Note: Emergency eye wash and associated work is not accepted in this pricing. Total Add. $8,047.13

Credit to delete graphxcs on the; ditet sock - ($540.00)
Refer to attached documcnts

The original-Contract Siim was = $ 11,525,700.00
The net.change by prevnously’authorlzed Change Orders $ 50,440.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 11,576,140.00
$
$

The Con_trac_t_Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 7,507.13
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 11,583,647.13

The Coiitract Time will.be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantlal Completlon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change, Order does notinclude _changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authetized by Constiuction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALlD UNTIL SIGNE[J BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architécts PLLC ~ Morel Construction Spencer County Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) = - . - CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
240’5’Hanod'sbu'rg'Road,‘«l,egingtdh; KY 627 West Main Street, Louisville, 207 W. Main Street, Taylorsville, KY
40504 ' Kentucky 40202 40071 -
ADD? I}QR}E; ADDRESS .
Z‘Q‘ 2 ) L

BY (Signature}” BY (Signatur BY (Signature)
V. Tony Pham /Mﬂiy - M%
(Typed name) (Typed name) / (Typed name)

517 17 sSSP/ 7
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the faw. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:29:50 on 05/17/2017 under Order No.4597788687_1 which expires on 09/11/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (793990518}



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
702 KAR 4:160

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
INFORMATION FORM

BG #:__15-310 Change Order No.:
District Facility
District: _ Spencer County Code: _ 541 Name: Spencer County Elementary Code:____

Project_New Spencer County Elementary School Extension Required: []Yes X No If yes, by

Date of Change Order:_May 17, 2017__

Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction

Bid Package No.:

day(s)

Change Order Amount: [X] Increase [ ] Decrease [J Unchanged

1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- $ 7,507.13
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $

E Change in A/E Fee for thi; Change Order +/- ‘ $ 403.77
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

% |ocal Board of Education  [_] General Contractor [l Architect/Engineer

[0 code Enforcement Official [} Other:

Contract change requested by:
O Construction Manager

X Expansion of Scope [ ] Improved Plans/Specs
] other:

Contract change reason code: O Reduction of Scope

O Found Condition [0 code Compliance

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Revise kitchen equipment per PR #2. Price is fair and reasonable.

Credit to delete graphics on duct sock.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost assaciated with this change order?
[J Yes [No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown Refer to attachment.

Total Change Order Amt.:

Labor

Materials

Profit & Overhead*

Bond & Insurance

$7,507.13 $

$

$

' % of Total Change Order Amt.:

%

%

%

%

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

] Yes <] No If no, explain why __
Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date Architect’s Signature Date
Finance Officer’s Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

P s = s == ———

Change Order Supplemental Info - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# __15-310




o

» - Torsed . )
-
627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202
502-668-6200 Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER
MoreL Consiruction Co., LLC
Request No. 10~ %
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART )
2405 Harrodsburg Road X-No. 29
Lexington, KY 40504
) Project Spencer County
Attn:  Mr. Tony Pham Elementary School
Project No. 16-03

Wa hisraby request yoor formal Change Ordar to cur contract foc the forowing changes in the Scope. of Work.

Kitchen equipment changes per SCB Proposal Request #002. K

C & T Design : no cost
| , . , L
R&R - plumbing changes. plumbing matedials add: $2:968:38
plumbing labor add: $2,217.60
Payne - electrical changes electrical materials add: $1,017.60
electrical labor add: $1,160.00
SUBTOTAL:
MARKUP @ 15%

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order

This Request is Valid for __ 0 __Days 4
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request.

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: : DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION Co., LLC
1. ORIGINAL - Engineer 7

2. COPY - Owner/Architect Fiie By ; 2:-—-—""

oo et “Timothy L. Mefis, Project Manager




R & RINC. OF LOUISVILLE

1725 MELLWOOD AVE.
LOUISVILLE, KY. 40206
502-897-9705 FAX 502-897-3056

TO: Mr. Tim Metts
Morel Construction Co. LLC
627 W. Main Street Ste. # 100
Louisville Kentucky 40202

Change Order Request

JOB # 167

New Spencer County Elementary School
101 Macalister Lane

Taylorsville Kentucky 40071

PROPOSAL

S A e e

Expiriation

REFERENCE Date

04/11/17

Case - A Kitchen Changes

job Meeting 15 days

Description

EF-7 K-Tech Fan Model DU12HFA
Curb Adaptor ‘

16x8 SS All Welded 90 Elbow
16x8 SS:All Wieded Offset

16x8 SS All Welded Wye Fitting
16x4 SS All Welded 45 Elbow
16x4 SS All Welded Transition Fitting
16x4 SS All Welded Duct

EF-7 K-Tech Fan Model DU10HFA
SS All Welded Round Duct

SS Al Welded Round Fittngs

Material Subtotal
Tax

Total Material

SS All Welded Install.and Field Weld MH
Welded SS Round Install MH
Labor Subtotal

P&O
Total Proposed Amount

B R S R g

. e
— b e s

Qty Unit Amount
1 865 $ 865.00
1 335 $ 335.00
2 295 $ 590.00
1 275 $ 275.00
1 400 $ 400.00
2 295 $ 590.00
2 295 $ 590:00
1 1990 $ 990.00
-1 580 $ (580.00)
-1 650 $ (650.00)
$ 2,455.00
$ 147:30
$ - 2,602.30
50.7 63 $ 3,194.10
-15.5 63 $ (976.50)
'$ 2,217.60.
$ 361.49
$ 5,181.39

¥ 27
’;an5‘£
A-n-17



@AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 002 OWNER: []

Spencer C,o‘uvnty‘ Elementary .
B DATE OF ISSUANCE: February 8, 2017 ARCHITECT: L
CONSULTANT: [

' OWNER (Name and address) CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

" Spencer County Schools CONTRACTOR: []
.207 W. Main Street, CONTRACT DATE: April 25, 2016 FIELD: []
'Taylorsvﬂle KY 40071 OTHER:[]

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 1257 -
BG #15-310

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):. g
Morel Construchon .
627 West Main, Street E
'Loulsw] le, Kemucky 40202_

Please submit an 1temlzed proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents descnbed herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submil this proposal or notify the
Archltect m wmmg, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED iN THE _PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written descnptwn of the Work):

Submit itemized pr1cmg, mcludmg materials and labor for revisions to the Kitchen equipment per the attached KTA
Kitchen equipment shop drawmg review letter.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):

KTA Kiichen t qu:ipgﬁéi;t shop drawing review letter

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

/7 72__ V.Tony Pham, Construction Administrator

: (Szgmf/ul e}/ . (Printed name and title)

AlA Document G709 ™ —2001. Copyright ® 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA™ Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Document, or any portion af it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
sofiware at 15:30:57 on 02/08/2017 under Order No.4587788687_1 which expires on 09/11/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (894776154)



SHROUT

TATE mizcrnicar encivess

WILSON Lexington « Louisville - STWENG.COM

SHOP DRAWING REVIEW

Date: 01-30-17

To: Braﬁtley Adams — SCB
Tony Pham - SCB

From: Glen Knauer

Re: Spencer County Elem'erji“t;;él,ij’y:f"SChool Kitcheh‘v_Eq‘uipment Change

The REVISED KITCHEN EQUIP EgSl:l*’suBg,\‘dITTAL jR.EQYUIREAS"TH_EEOLLOWING CHANGES:

MECHANICAL
e CaptiveAire Model DU@
Package, Bird Scredhgan
s Curb provided w:th&
»  Provide 16x8 exhar

sﬁbmltted and approved cah be used fe s'new?fan
orJ< From roof mounted fan to new dlshwashe Prov

PLUMBING
*  Kitchen Equipige ﬁﬁ% :
» Add EMERG WEM"S {or

ELECTRICAL :
o Dish Machine will require ¢
breaker.

» Item 1A — Booster Heater: WIIli’ "uure the additton of a new 20A/3P circuit, 30A/3P disconnect

switch and 20A/3P breaker* in:available space of Panel H3.

Item 11 — Cooler is now G)wner prowded -circuit to remain.

Item 12 — Refrigerated cou ter has been: removed -circuit to remain for future use.

Item 47 Mixer has been refocated, Prov:de circuit at new location per submittal dwg.

Item 53 — Air Curtain has: ‘beéen relocated, revise rough-in location per submittal dwg.

Previous Items noted on the orlgmal kltchen equipment submittal have not been addressed as

follows:

« Item 24 Electrical Rough Dwg K1 schedule lists unit at 208V, cutsheet is marked 480V.
Provide uriit for 480V service as specified.

o Item 29 Submitted as 12KW, specified as 6 gallon, 6.3kw, 480V/3. Provide as specified or
coordinateé with electrical contractor to provide larger circuit breakerywiring as
necessary. ‘

e Item 31 Electrical Rough Dwg K1 schedule lists unit as 220V/1 as specified; cutsheet shows
available as 120V/1 only. Provide as specified or coordinate with efectrical contractor
to revise connection and provide 204/1P GFCI circuit breaker.

LEXtNGTON | 52 LOUISVILLE ¢




SHROUT

TATE eixcrricar enonveens

WILSON | Lexington - Louisvilte « STWENS.COM
e Item 47 Electrical Rough Dwg K1 schedule lists unit at 208/3 (as shown on electrical plan

£4.1); cutsheet is marked for 208/1 single phase operation. Coordinate with
electrical contractor to revise circuit and receptacle requirements as necessary.

LOUISVILLE | 207 West Market Sireet, Svite 300
| Louisville, KY 40282

LEXINGTON | 528 ¥




.

Tony Pham

From: Tim Metts <tmetts@morelconstruction.net>
Sent: Tuesday, April 11, 2017 9:54 AM
To: Tony-Pham
Cc: Karen Kinman
Subject: FW: Spencer County Duct Sock
Tony,

Please see below from R&R and advise.

Thanks,

From: Paul Sanders [mailto:paul_sanders@rr-mech.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 11, 2017 9:49 AM

To: Tim Metts <tmetts@morelconstruction.net>
Subject: Spencer County Duct Sock

Tim,
I have spoken with my supplier for the duct sock at Spencer County and the total credit for the deletion of the
graphics they are offering is $540.00

Ttanke,
Padl G. Sandene bh.

Operations Manager

R&R Incorporated of Louisville
1725 Mellwood Avenue
Louisville Kentucky 40206
(502)897-9705 Ext. 304 Office
(502)664-6880 Cell
(502)897-3056 Fax

M Virus-free. www.avg.com



